12123/C9 12/23/2009 10.28 FAX 6172274420

EAP&D

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

2009/016

DEC 23 2009

iona ITTO 1595 (Res DMB No. 0651-0027 (c:		U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent at	
			the Committee of the Co
		_1	
To the Director of	103585071	greeding the attached documents or the new additional statements are the new additional statements.	ess(es) below.
	veying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(los	
Céline Cadot (11/20/2009), Tina Ploss		Name AB Enzymes GmbH	
(11/26/2009), Ruth Schwerdtfeger (11/25/2009), and Bruno Winter (11/24/2009)		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ivs) altached? Yes X No		Street Address:	
3. Nature of conv	eyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name		Feldbergstrasse 78	
x Assignment	Merger Change of Name	_	
Security Agree	ement Joint Research Agreement	City Darmstadt	
Government Interest Assignment		State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licenso		Country: Germany Zip: 64293	
Other		Detailing the second of the se	
		attached7 Yes	X No
12/598	· .		
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No	
	ss to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name:	Peter F. Corless		
EDWA	RDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE	T Total for 127 CED 1 01/E B D 11	4 0 00
Internal Addisses At	tty. Dkt.: 85099(45107)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) S	40.00
Street Address: P	. ,	Authorized to be a second as a	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit a	scount
		Enclosed	
		None required (government interest no	ot affecting title)
Gity:	Boston	B. Payment Information	
State:	MA Zip: 02205		
Phone Number	(617) 517-5557		
Fax Number:	(888) 325-9132	Deposit Account Number 04-1	
Email Address.	PCorless@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Peter F. Corle	55
). Signature:		12/30/2009 DBYRNE 000	00002 041105
CA	hun Mi Signature	December 23	3, 2009
		01 FC:8021 Da 40. 0	
	Christine C. O'Day - 38,256	Total number of pages including of sheet, attachments, and document	ts 8
	Name of Person Signing		

BOS2 769211.1

PAGE 9/16* RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26 day of Notice Set, 2007 by Céline Cadot; Tina Ploss; Ruth Schwerdtfeger; and Bruno Winter (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 12, avenue Sainte Marie, 92370 Chaville, FRANCE; Georgenstrasse 55, 64331 Weiterstadt, GERMANY; Birngartenweg 107, 64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY; and Rotenbergstrasse 87, 70190 Stuttgart, GERMANY, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THE ANTIBIOTIC-FREE PRODUCTION OF POLYPEPTIDES, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 3, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/598,712; and

WHEREAS, AB Enzymes GmbH, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of GERMANY having its principal place of business at Feldbergstrasse 78 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

B5099(45107)

PAGE 10/16 * RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0915 end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

86000(45107)

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

86099(45107)

3

PAGE 12/16 * RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0917 Date Cador Céline Cador

Witness:

Date Last Vyholy:

Witness:

November 26, 2009

PAGE 14/16 * RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

Date Ruth Schwerdtfeger

Witness: Une Withenberg

25 November 2005 Date

REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0920

24 November 2005
Date

Witness:

24. November 2009 Date

PAGE 16/16 * RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0921

Attorney Docket No.: 85099(45107)

Full name of sole or first inventor	A STATE OF THE STA
Céline Cadot	
Sole or first Inventor's signature	Date
Cades	20th of November 2009
Residence	
Chaville, France	A STATE OF THE STA
Clitzenship France	
Mailing Address	
12, avenue Sainte Marie	
92370 Chaville	
FRANCE	
A COMM	AND THE
Full name of second inventor, if any	
Tina Ploss	
Second inventor's signature	Date
T. 1.6/5	26. November 2005
	Per 1000 - 0.00.72
Residence	
Weiterstadt, Germany	Mary State Commence on the Commence of the Com
Citizenship Germany	
Mailing Address	
Georgenstrasse 55	
64331 Weiterstadt	
GERMANY	
Manufacture of the state of the	The state of the s
Full name of third inventor, if any	- IMA ANDRA IF NOTA I
Ruth Schwerdtfeger	
Third inventor's signature	Date
Parte Slug 14	25. November 209
Residence	
Darmstadt, Germany	
The state of the s	
Citizenship Germany	And the Party of t
Malling Address	
Birngartenweg 107	
64291 Darmstadt	·
GERMANY	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE
And the second s	
Full name of fourth inventor, if any	
Bruno Winter	protection of the state of the
Fourth inventor's signature	Date
Brieno Clinta	Dr November 2000
A 1/2 (1/4)	The second secon
Residence Shuttoart Germany	
Stuttgart, Germany	The state of the s
Citizenship Germany	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Mailing Address	
Rotenbergstrasse 87	
70190 Stuttgart	
GERMANY	and the state of t
The state of the s	

Page 4 of 4

PAGE 8/16 * RCVD AT 12/23/2009 10:26:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6172274420 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 12/23/2009